GEN/ADJ/ADC/1340/2025-ADJN-O/o PR COMMR-CUS-AHMEDABAD I/3709792/2026

called upon to show cause to the Additional Commissioner of Customs, having his 

office at 2nd Floor, Custom House, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad, as to why: 

(a) The Anti-dumping duty amounting to Rs.10,83,575/- (Rupees Ten 

Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Five only) 

(Rs.9,67,478/- Anti-Dumping Duty and IGST Rs. 1,16,097/-) as 

detailed in Annexure-A to the Show Cause Notice, leviable on the 

said imported goods  should not be demanded and recovered from 

them under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962; 

(b) Interest at applicable rate under Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 

1962, on Customs Duty mentioned at (a) above, should not be 

charged and recovered from them; 

(c) The imported goods having assessable value of Rs. 26,14,584/- 

(Rupees Twenty Six Lakh Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred and 

Eighty Four only) as detailed in Annexure-A to the Show Cause 

Notice, should not be held liable for confiscation under Section 

111(m) of the Customs Act 1962, and as the said goods had already 

been cleared, Redemption Fine in lieu of confiscation should not be

[...]

Thus the argument taken is only an alibi to escape the consequences 

of law. Accordingly, we reject the plea made by them in this regard.” 

12.2 The issues for consideration before me in these proceedings are as under:- 

i. Whether the Anti-dumping duty amounting to Rs.10,83,575/- (Rupees 

Ten Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Five only) 

(Rs. 9,67,478/- Anti-Dumping Duty and IGST Rs. 1,16,097/-) as 

detailed in Annexure-A to the Show Cause Notice, is leviable on the said 

imported goods.  

ii. Whether the impugned goods having assessable value of Rs. 

26,14,584/- (Rupees Twenty Six Lakh Fourteen Thousand Five 

Hundred and Eighty Four only) as detailed in Annexure-A to the 

Show Cause Notice, are liable for confiscation under Section 111(m) of 

the Customs Act 1962 . 

iii. Whether penalty should be imposed upon M/S. STACKARROW IMPEX 

PVT. LTD. under Section 112(a)(ii) of the Customs Act, 1962.

[...]

under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962, by invocation of extended 

period five years, along with appropriate interest at applicable rate under 

Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962.   

13(ii) The Second issue is Whether the impugned goods having 

assessable value of Rs. 26,14,584/- (Rupees Twenty Six Lakh Fourteen 

Thousand Five Hundred and Eighty Four only) as detailed in Annexure-A to 

the Show Cause Notice, are liable for confiscation under Section 111(m) of the 

Customs Act 1962 and whether redemption fine is imposable. I find that as 

per clause (m) of Section 111 of the Customs Act, 1962, any goods brought